Translation

Notice: This document is a translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.

To whom it may concern:

January 11, 2022

Company name: CRESCO LTD.

Representative: President, Executive Officer Hiroyuki Nemoto

(Stock code: 4674 Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)

Inquiries: Director, Managing Executive

Officer, and General Manager, Kazuo Sugiyama

Corporate Supervisory Unit TEL +81-3-5769-8011

Notice Concerning New Market Segment Selection Results Announced by the Tokyo Stock Exchange

CRESCO LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company has been selected for listing on the Prime Market of the new market segments of Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (the "Tokyo Stock Exchange") as announced by the Tokyo Stock Exchange on January 11, 2022.

Trading of shares according to the revised market segments will begin on Monday, April 4, 2022.

The Company, as a business suitable for listing on the Prime Market, which is the top market segment, works to achieve sustainable growth and increase corporate value over the medium to long term and strives to maintain a high standard of governance and actively disclose information.

We ask for your continued support.